Community Food Provider Fund 2024-2025

Legal name

Affirming Works Limited

Auckland City Mission

Auckland Dream Centre Community Trust

Best Care (Whakapai Hauora) Charitable Trust Palmerston North
Cambridge Community House Trust

CHB Foodbank

Christian Social Services (Whanganui)

Community Groups Feeding the Homeless Incorporated
Delta Community Support Trust

EKTA NZ Incorporated

Ellesmere Food Bank Trust

EmpowermentNZ

Far North Community Foodbank Trust

Feeding Rotorua

Fresh Start 20/20 Family Services and Food Bank Incorporated
Grace Foundation Charitable Trust Auckland

Ha O Te Ora O Wharekauri Trust

Hamilton Combined Christian Foodbank Trust

Huntly Community Advice Centre Trust and Social Services
Just Move Charitable Health Trust

Kairos Connection Trust

Lifegate Network Trust Board (Hope Hub)

Mahu Vision Community Trust

Manchester House Social Services Society Incorporated
Mangere Budgeting Service Trust

Marlborough Community Foodbank Incorporated
Masterton Foodbank Incorporated

Mohua Social Services

Nelson Community Foodbank Trust

Ngati Kahungunu (Wairoa Taiwhenua) Incorporated
Ngati Whatua Orakei Whai Maia Limited

Nourished for Nil Limited

One Double Five Whare Awhina Community House Trust
Palmerston North Methodist Social Services Trust
Positive Directions Trust

Presbyterian Support Otago Incorporated

Presbyterian Support Services (South Canterbury) Incorporated
Rapid Relief Team (RRT) NZ Limited

Rauawaawa Kaumatua Charitable Trust

Rawiri Residents Association Incorporated

Salt Community Trust

SIAOLA Vahefonua Tonga Methodist Mission

Social Service Council of the Diocese of Christchurch
Society of St Vincent de Paul Hamilton Area Council
Society of St Vincent De Paul in New Zealand

South Auckland Christian Foodbank

South Kaipara Good Food

SuperGrans Tairawhiti Trust

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand

Tauranga Community Foodbank

Te Awamutu Combined Churches and Community Foodbank
Te Ha o Kawatiri

Te Hono O Nga Waka Limited

Te Korowai Roopu Tautoko Incorporated

Te Puna Oranga o Otaki Charitable Trust

Te Runanga o Te Whanau

Te Rananga O Toa Rangatira Incorporated

Te Rananganui O Te Atiawa Ki Te Upoko O Te lka A Maui Incorporated
Te Whakaruruhau 2013 Incorprated

Te Whanau Putahi Trust

Te Whare Putea

The Community Builders NZ Trust

The Fono Trust

The Good Works Charitable Trust

The Ngati Tamaoho Trust

The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust

The Social Crust Limited

The Tokoroa Community Foodbank Trust

The Wellington City Mission (Anglican) Trust Board
Turangi Foodbank Incorporated

VisionWest Community Trust

Waiheke Budgeting Service

Waiheke Livingwaters A.O.G.

Waitara Foodbank - Pataka Kai

Waitomo Christian Fellowship Trust Board

Waitomo Papakainga Development Society Incorporated

Region

Auckland South
Auckland Central
Auckland North/West
Central

Waikato

East Coast
Taranaki/King/Whanganui
Auckland South
Canterbury

Wellington

Canterbury

Bay of Plenty

Northland

Bay of Plenty

Northland

Auckland Wide
Canterbury

Waikato

Waikato

Auckland South
Northland

Central

Auckland North/West
Central

Auckland South
Nelson/Marlb/West Coast
Central
Nelson/Marlb/West Coast
Nelson/Marlb/West Coast
East Coast

Auckland Wide

East Coast

Northland

Central

Canterbury

Southern

Southern

Auckland South

Waikato

Auckland South
Auckland North/West
Auckland Central
Canterbury

Waikato

Auckland Wide

Auckland South
Auckland North/West
East Coast

Auckland South

Bay of Plenty

Waikato
Nelson/Marlb/West Coast
Nelson/Marlb/West Coast
Bay of Plenty

Central

Bay of Plenty

Wellington

Wellington

Waikato

Waikato
Nelson/Marlb/West Coast
Auckland South
Auckland Wide

Auckland North/West
Auckland South

National

Central

Bay of Plenty

Wellington

Bay of Plenty

Auckland North/West
Auckland Central
Auckland Central
Taranaki/King/Whanganui
Taranaki/King/Whanganui
Northland

Approved funding amount
125,000
700,000
50,000
100,000
8,000
15,000
55,708
80,000
58,579
41,615
20,000
21,000
35,223
78,445
35,223
37,406
10,000
115,549
69,835
175,000
15,000
94,200
20,000
28,915
88,486
37,712
81,915
8,500
56,304
30,000
224,542
45,000
56,433
63,179
21,421
76,268
22,000
50,000
37,512
20,320
30,000
10,000
340,000
60,218
180,937
200,000
88,940
49,901
80,000
139,122
10,000
6,639
8,500
20,000
21,559
8,000
145,000
145,000
8,000
41,419
10,000
60,000
119,158
20,000
88,000
777,766
24,984
39,781
170,000
34,300
250,000
2,000
20,000
42,125
12,000
10,000
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